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311.2 APPLICATION PROCEDURE

Director of Racing Ron Godfroy having been duly noticed waived his right to a formal hearing and entered 
into an agreed settlement with the Gulf Greyhound Board of Judges on 10/10/13. Mr. Godfroy is hereby 
fined the sum of $25.00. On 10/08/13 leadout Rusty Harrison came to the TXRC licensing office to renew 
his leadout license. However, Mr Harrison had been working in the capacity of Kennel Master which 
requires a Racing Official's license. This is a violation of TXRC rule 311.2 (Application Procedure). Mr. 
Godfroy is responsible for ensuring that all his employees are properly licensed and working within their 
capacity. This is the first violation of this rule for Mr. Godfroy in the previous 12 months but he had a written
warning issued in 2011 for a similar incident.
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